PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY R. BEEVERS	06/24/2013
KATHERINE K. BEEVERS	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEEVERS MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY, INC.
Street Address:	14670 NW BAKER CREEK ROAD
City:	MCMINNVILLE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4252831166

Email: tim@intproplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 777 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 2240
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BE1.019.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/TESiegel37442/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=BE1_009_C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=BE1_009_C1_Assignment#page2.tif source=BE1_009_C1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502938490 REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0139

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.:

BE1.009.C1

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	INFANT SUPP	ORT DEVICE	
App. Ser. No.	13/925,254	Filing Date	06/24/2013

Inventors (Assignors)

Name	Address
Timothy R. Beevers	14670 NW Baker Creek Rd., McMinnville, OR 97128
	United States of America
Katherine K. Beevers	14670 NW Baker Creek Rd., McMinnville, OR 97128
	United States of America

Assignee

Name	Address
BEEVERS MANUFACTURING &	14670 NW Baker Creek Rd., McMinnville, OR 97128
SUPPLY, INC.	United States of America

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0140

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.:

BE1.009.C1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention described in the patent application identified by the title shown above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified right, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature	Title	Date
Timothy R. Beevers Katherine K. Beevers	1 Timoto R	Santo Vice Perido	J 6/24/1
Katherine K. Beevers	Katherine A	Geevers presiden	F 6/24/12
			7 7
	·		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.:

BE1.009.C1

No	ta:	rize	ati	O

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this

day of June

At:

State of: Oregon

County of: Yamhill

Before me personally appeared: Timothy R. Beevers

Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 24th day of June in the year



<u> Uanna V. Benton</u> 424/2013 (Notary Public)

Executed this

24th day of June

Katherine & Brevers

At:

State of: Oregon

county of: Yamhill

Before me personally appeared: Katherine K. Beevers

Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 24th day of June in the year

OFFICIAL SEAL DIANNA V BENTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 463253 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 01, 2015

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 08/18/2014